RESOLUTION NO. 273 -2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
LAGCO, INC. FOR THE MAIN STREET BAPTIST CHURCH PARKING LOT
RENOVATION (JEFFERSON STREET VIADUCT), INCREASING THE CONTRACT
PRICE BY THE SUM OF $91,971.00, RAISING THE TOTAL PRICE TO $1,522,477.35.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 3, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with Lagco, Inc.,
for the Main Street Baptist Church Parking Lot Renovation (Jefferson Street Viaduct),
increasing the contract price by the sum of $91,971.00, raising the total price to
$1,522,477.35.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $91,971.00, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Lagco, Inc., from account # 3230-313101-91714, pursuant to
the terms of the Change Order and the Agreement.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 16,2024

MAYOR

ATTEST:

U o

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0545-24:DJB:4369-0116-0637, v. 2




MOTION

I have two motions to make related to the Jefferson Street Viaduct project.

1. I move that Ordinance no. 9 on the docket for first reading be amended to add
a Budget Amendment to provide funds for Environmental Quality and Public
Works for a change order related to the Jefferson Street Viaduct project in the
amount of $96,661. Funds are being reallocated within U.S. Department of
Treasury American Rescue Plan Act funds to cover this expense.

2. 1 move to place on the agenda under first reading of resolutions a resolution
authorizing the Mayor to execute change order no. 3 to the agreement with
Lagco, Inc. for the Main Street Baptist Church Parking lot renovation (Jefferson
Street Viaduct), increasing the contract price by the sum of $91,971.00, raising
the total price to $1,522,477.35.

Council Member

Note: Motion to be made at the May 9, 2024 Council meeting

4890-3573-2413, v. 1



